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Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. XD 3W3T 7~ Geg dex

ALONG _ Rvn < ON \5\1\\!9_2_

We/i understand that you are the insuer of __ X2 2%%3 N ° vehicle.

We/l wish to inform you that cur/my vehicle no. C"&fs T30 >'R have been completed

repairs to our/my satisfaction by M/s BAN CHOON MOTCR WORKS. We/l therefore propose
to claim from you as follows:

1 Cost of Repairs g 221L:00

2 Loss of Use/Rental (§ QO 00 X_ 5 days) g Lltoa-ao

3 LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports : $ +1-a0
TOTAL

RIVTG 00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yeours faithfully,

L)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(For property damage claim only)

AWwe \‘\\Q \"\G.('C&M B‘ = 3}"3 YL (the third party claimant)

of . (address),

awner of G@B_ﬂ;}a x (vehicle no.} hereby authorize %&\r\ Q’\ogy\ Mﬂ'\ﬁ‘r V\fo%

(the workshop) to act for me/us with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or

foss of use for vehicle No. G8% TNED X that was damaged pursuant to the accident which

occurred on \\Q\\“ \‘?-L (date) along e (location)

involving vehicle No XD 23¥83 X ¥ Ge® 1130 )¢

1I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my/our above mentoned claim in a manner
that they deem fit and the warkshop is further authorized to receive payment further to
settlement of my/our claim with payment cheque being made in favour of the workshop.

i/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my/our behalf

is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/
ownerfinsurers of the other vehicle is concerned.

Dated this? bHN day of  “\ad (month) 20X =~  (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant”



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :22/22/22/VC05/026587
DATE : 05 APRIL 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, HK HARDWARE & ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of XD3883T the sum of Singapore
Dollar Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight Only ($2,778.00) in full and
final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us
upon the said Mfs LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving GBB7730X and XD3883T on
16/11/2022 along/at AYE TOWARDS CITY.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ NCK TRANSPORT SERVICES PTE LTD AND/OR VALIVITTAN
RAVICHANDRAN) against all claims and any claims whatscever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to “BAN
CHOON MOTOR WORKS”,

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action,

--------------------------------------------



A - I
BAN CHOON MOTOR WORKS

Bik 3, Pioneer Road North #01-14/15 Singapore 628457
Tel: 6264 1191 Fax: 6261 1324
E-mail: banchocon@singnet.com.sg
Business Reqg./GSTReg. No. 351815/00A

GST Regn No: 351915/00A

TAX INVOICE

16/02/2023

Lonpac Insurance Berhad
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sirs/Madam

FINAL BILL FOR REPAIRS OF VEHICLE NO. GBB 7730 X
MODEL: TOYOTA DYNA

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 16/11/2022
YOUR INSURED VEHICLE NO. XD 3883 T

Supnlying of spare parts, knocking and spray painting on
accident damaged parts.

LUMP SUM $ 2,200.00
Add: 8% GST 176.00
$ 2.376.00

Yours faithfully,

Wldly



Insurer Enquiry — GEARS https://www.gears.com.sg/insurer-enquiry

INSURER ENQUIRY % RESULT & RECEIPT
Find | e,
mnsurer TP Insurer Enquiry
Vehicle reg. no. .
" Insurance Lonpac Insurance Bhd
| XD3883T ;
e © Period of Insurance 15/10/2022 - 14{10/2023
Date of Accident i E
/ . Requested By Ng Tian Chuan (Ban Choon Mo...
i i : i
!l 16/11/2022 & } ' Requested Date 17/11{2022 10:05 I
Reset \ o |
Payment details General Insurance Association
Request Amount: $$1.87 Records Management Centre
GST Amount: $$0.13 GST Registration No: M400017735

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): §52

lofl 1771172022, 10:05 AM



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Name:

Bank Account Details

Beneficiary Name:

Bank Nama / Branch Name:
Bank Account No.:

Bank Code / Branch Code:

Swift Code

Email Address:
{For neotification of payment details}
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Name/Designation/Telephone/Email of Contact person.:

‘\\Q ‘_-{\G.v-\ Q\\-\n_n . PC\;\‘VM' L)Q'gl\_k\q-‘l \)O,LNCL\'\OCI'Y\ @ (-;uf\ig'uj\-
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(.

| hereby authorise Lonpac Insurance Bhd to r

Coym,

t all payment directly to the abova nominated account.

LYy

Authorised Signature and " s, tamp

Date: <. \l‘-\ 25

Acknowledged by :

Name / Date:



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 31 March 2023 2:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] -22/22/22/VC05/026587 // Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X *** LKK

REF: CC4/LPC22011617/Rpa3

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 12:32 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] -22/22/22/VC05/026587 // Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011617/Rpa3

Your ref: 22/22/22/VC05/026587
Our ref : CC4/LPC22011617/Rpa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD3883T(LONPAC) AND GBB7730X(TP) ON 16/11/2022

We refer to the above matter.
It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “BAN CHOON MOTOR WORKS" at $2,778.00(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (with 8% GST) $5,120.66 $2,376.00
2. Loss of USE (5days x $80.00) S 400.00 S 400.00 (5DAYS X $80.00)
3. LTA/ GIA SEARCH FEE S 2.00 S 2.00

1



Total | $5,522.66 | $ 2,778.00

Surveyor recommended 5days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 30/03/2023 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 8, 2022 10:43 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@l|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Request for 3rd party survey - Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X *** LKK REF: CC4/LPC22011617/Rpa3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair

- Preliminary advice

- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ilkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Meng Yan (LKK Auto) <mengyan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 November 2022 11:32 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; assignments <assighnments@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Request for 3rd party survey - Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X

Dear Gerald,



Thank you for the assignment.

Repairer arrange on 21.11.22.

Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@I|onpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 November 2022 10:14 AM

To: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: Request for 3rd party survey - Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: 22/22/22/VC05/026587
Dear Meng Yan,

FYNA. Attached copy of insured report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Banchoon <banchoon@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 18 November 2022 10:02 am

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@]Ionpac.com>

Subject: Request for 3rd party survey - Vehicle No. GBB 7730 X

Hi

Attached herewith are vehicle no. GBB 7730 X GIA Report and quotation
For your reference.

Vehicle will be in the workshop for survey and repair on this Monday (21/11/2022)
Around 10.00 am

Kindly do let us know who is the OIC and liability too.

Thanks & Regards.
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